

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 2483 of 2024
(Amerika Dangi & Ors. Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Chanchal Jain, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. S.K. Singh, AC to SC-III
Mrs. Richa Sanchita, Advocate

03/ 14.05.2024 Heard the parties.

2. As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this case along with W.P.(S). No. 2113 of 2023 and W.P.(S). No. 6159 of 2023.
3. In the meantime, respondents may file their response.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal