

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P.(S) No.2113 of 2023**

**WITH**

**W.P.(S) No.2778 of 2023**

**WITH**

**W.P.(S) No.6159 of 2023**

**WITH**

**W.P.(S) No.1494 of 2024**

**WITH**

**W.P.(S) No.1767 of 2024**

**WITH**

**W.P.(S) No.2483 of 2024**

**WITH**

**W.P.(S) No.3017 of 2024**

**WITH**

**W.P.(S) No.5048 of 2024**

**WITH**

**W.P.(S) No.6137 of 2024**

**WITH**

**W.P.(S) No.273 of 2025**

**-----**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J**

**-----**

|                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For the Petitioner(s) : | Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate, with<br>Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate<br>Mr. Lalit Kumar Singh, Advocate<br>Mr. Ashit Kumar, Advocate                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| For the Respondent(s):  | Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, GA-I<br>Ms. Deepika Jojowar, AC to SC-VI<br>Mr. Rohit, AC to AAG<br>Mr. Amitesh Kumar Geasen, AC to AAG<br>Mr. Abhinay Kumar, Advocate<br>Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate<br>Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate<br>Ms. Ayushri, Advocate<br>Mr. Prabhat Kumar<br>Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate<br>Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate<br>Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate<br>Mr. Tejo Mistri, Advocate<br>Mr. Sudhanshu Kr. Singh, AC to SC-III<br>Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AC to Sr. SC-I<br>Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V<br>Mrs. Richa Sanchita, Advocate |

**-----**

**11/ 12.03.2025**

Pleadings are complete in these cases.

List these cases after four weeks, under the heading **“for admission”**.

Pending interlocutory applications will be taken up at the time of admission.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

*Prashant.Cp-1*