

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(S) No.2113 of 2023

Manoj Verma and Ors.

... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others

... Respondent(s).

with

WP(S) No.2778 of 2023

with

WP(S) No.6159 of 2023

with

WP(S) No.1494 of 2024

with

WP(S) No.1767 of 2024

with

WP(S) No.2483 of 2024

with

WP(S) No.3017 of 2024

with

WP(S) No.5048 of 2024

with

WP(S) No.6137 of 2024

with

WP(S) No. 273 of 2025

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate
Mr. Chanchal Jain, Advocate
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, GA-I
Mr. Chandan Tiwari, AC to GA-I
Mr. Amitesh Kr. Geasen, AC to AAG-IA
Mr. Ruchi Mukti, AC to AAG-IA
Mrs. Sweta Shukla, AC to AAG-II
Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV
Ms. Deepika Jojowar, AC to SC VI
Ms. Ritu Raj, AC to SC-VI
Ms. Ruby Yadav, AC to SC VI
Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC-IV
Mr. Aditya Kumar, AC to Sr. SC-I
Mr. Raunak Sahay, AC to GP-5
Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate
Mr. Tejo Mistry, Advocate
Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate
Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate

.....

14 /13th November, 2025

1. On request of the learned counsel for the parties, list these cases on 02.12.2025.
2. In the meantime, if the respondent-State wants, they will file a reply to the supplementary affidavit filed by petitioner on 13.10.2025.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

13th November, 2025
Sandeep