

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.2113 of 2023

Manoj Verma, S/o Ramu Mahto & Others

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P.(S) No.2778 of 2023
WITH
W.P.(S) No.6159 of 2023
WITH
W.P.(S) No.1494 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No.1619 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No.1767 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No.2483 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No.3017 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No.5048 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No.6137 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No.273 of 2025
WITH
W.P.(S) No.6071 of 2025
WITH
W.P.(S) No.7098 of 2025

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate Mr. Sameer Sahay, Advocate Mr. Arpit Kumar, Advocate Mr. Chanchal Jain, Advocate Mr. Nikhil Ranjan, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, G.A-I Mr. Abhinay Kumar, AC to G.A.-I Ms. Ruchi Mukti, AC to AAG-IA Ms. Depika Jojowar, AC to SC-VI Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV Mr. Manish Mishra, G.P. Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tiwari, S.C.-I Ms. Pinky Tiwari, AC to AG Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AC to Sr. S.C.-I

For the Resp-JSSC : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate
Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate
Ms. Soniya Hansda, Advocate
Mr. Tejo Mistri, Advocate
Mr. Sameer Gaurav, Advocate

.....

07/ 05.01.2026: By way of last indulgence, two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file a counter affidavit and to comply the earlier order.

2. List these cases on 29.01.2026.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

05th January, 2026
R.S./