

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(S) No.2113 of 2023

Manoj Verma and Others

... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others

... Respondent(s).

With

WP(S) No. 2778 of 2023

With

WP(S) No. 6159 of 2023

With

WP(S) No. 1494 of 2024

With

WP(S) No. 1619 of 2024

With

WP(S) No. 1767 of 2024

With

WP(S) No. 2483 of 2024

With

WP(S) No. 3017 of 2024

With

WP(S) No. 5048 of 2024

With

WP(S) No. 6137 of 2024

With

WP(S) No. 273 of 2025

With

WP(S) No. 6071 of 2025

With

WP(S) No. 7098 of 2025

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate

Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, GA-I

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, SC-I

Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V

Ms. Aditee Dongrawat, AC to GP-V

Mr. Abhinay Kumar, AC to GA-I

Ms. Ruchi Mukti, AC to AAG-IA

Ms. Deepika Jojowar, AC to SC-VI

Mr. Piyush Anand, AC to SC-VI

For the JSSC : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate

Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate

Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate

Mr. Tejo Mistry, Advocate

Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate

Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate

.....

08 /29.01.2026: On the request of Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, learned counsel for the State, list these cases after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

29.01.2026
Tanuj