

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2113 of 2023

Manoj Verma & Others

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

.... Petitioner(s).

... Respondent(s).

WITH
W.P.(S) No. 2778 of 2023
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 6159 of 2023
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 1494 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 1619 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 1767 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 2483 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 3017 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 5048 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 6137 of 2024
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 273 of 2025
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 6071 of 2025
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 7098 of 2025

.....
CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s)

For the State

For the JPSC

: Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate

: Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, GA-I

: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate

10/ 18.03.2026:
List these cases after two weeks.

The respondents will file an affidavit indicating as to what steps they are going to take in these matters.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)